NJM2841
- 1 -Ver.2013-08-01
 Low Output Voltage Low Dropout Regulator
�  GENERAL DESCRIPTION � PACKAGE OUTLINE
�  FEATURES
• Output Voltage Range   0.8V to 2.5V
  • High Ripple Rejection  86 dB typ. (VO=1.2V version )
  • Output Noise Voltage  VNO=40µVrms( VO=1.2V version )

2400(*4)
mW
Operating Temperature Topr -40 ∼ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -50 ∼ +150 °C
(*1): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 2Layers)
(*2): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 4Layers), internal Cu area: 74.2×74.2mm
(*3): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2 × 114.3 × 1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard size, 2Layers, Cu area 100mm2)
(*4): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2 × 114.3 × 1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 4Layers)
(For 4Layers: Applying 74.2 × 74.2mm inner Cu area and a thermal via hole to a board based on JEDEC standard JESD51-5)
� BIAS VOLTAGE RANGE
VBIAS= +2.5V to +10V   (VO<1.5V)
VBIAS= VO+1V to +10V (VO≥1.5V)
Device Name Vout Device Name Vout Device Name Vout
NJM2841F008 0.8V NJM2841F017 1.7V NJM2841U2-012 1.2V
NJM2841F009 0.9V NJM2841F018 1.8V
NJM2841F010 1.0V NJM2841F019 1.9V
NJM2841F011 1.1V NJM2841F020 2.0V
NJM2841F012 1.2V NJM2841F021 2.1V
NJM2841F013 1.3V NJM2841F022 2.2V
NJM2841F014 1.4V NJM2841F023 2.3V
NJM2841F015 1.5V NJM2841F024 2.4V
NJM2841F016 1.6V NJM2841F025 2.5V
NJM2841
- 3 -Ver.2013-08-01
� ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VBIAS=2.5V(Vo≥1.5V : VBIAS=Vo+1V), VIN=Vo+1V, CBIAS=0.1µF, CIN=4.7µF, Co=4.7µF, Ta=25˚C)